CARE Ratings Limited, the Credit Rating Agency has assigned the Credit Ratings on NCD and continued the rating for Long-term bank facilities of the company. A copy of letter and rationale dated December 16, 2025

Fusion Finance Limited has informed the Exchange regarding Board meeting held on December 16, 2025 for the allotment of 16,000 (Sixteen Thousand) secured, rated, listed, redeemable, transferable, nonconvertible debentures each having a face value of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) of the aggregate nominal value of up to 

Rs. 160,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Sixty Crores only) on private placement basis

The Company meets Investors/ Analysts/ Participants from time to time. Please refer to the website of the Stock Exchanges for the intimation of the schedule of such meetings and related details, as applicable.

Disclaimer: